











Board Office Use: Legislative File info.

File ID Number

[2-2059

Committee

Facilities [

Introduction Date

Enactment Number

October 10, 2012 |

Enactment Date

To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

[4

5| @

mo -

Board of Education / s

Tony Smith, Ph.D., Superintendent
Timothy White, Associate Superintendent, Facilities Planning and Management

October 10, 2012

Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order Increase - Diablo Boiler- Chabot New
Classroom and MP Bldg. Project

Action Requested

Background

Local Business
Participation
Percentage

Strategic Alignment

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order
Increase with Diablo Boiler for Troubleshooting Services on behalf of the
District at Chabot New Classroom and Multi-purpose Building Project, in an
amount not-to exceed $2,543.00 increasing previous contract amount from
$2,347.39 to a not to exceed amount of $4,809.39. All remaining portions of
the agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

Feed water pumps were locking up at 28 amps. Technician pulled motor
starters in order to locate and replace two (2) faulty starters.

0.00%

Among the key purposes of the District’s Facilities Master Plan is to provide an
academic environment for the Oakland community that will give every student,
educator, and community member using our facilities the best possible
opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to
improve the District’s facilities in terms of structural integrity, safety,
reliability of operating (mechanical) systems, access to modern resources,



Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k14.ca.us

TUNIUCT dlid LYPT Ul QPPTUVRPTTALT WUV QLU LI UM IR O T AT S T vl s b s was sy
opportunities for physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland
Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the
planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness for
all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained buildings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order
Increase with Diablo Boiler for Troubleshooting Services on behalf of the
District at Chabot New Classroom and Multi-purpose Building Project, in an
amount not-to exceed $2,543.00 increasing previous contract amount from
$2,347.39 to a not to exceed amount of $4,809.39. All remaining portions of
the agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

Measure B

¢ Independent Contractors Agreement including scope of work





















PARDAND UNIFIED =300 DISTRIC
Depurtment of Facilities Plassng :md Managoement
VCRFEMENT REGH P FORM

SECTION Y DB ESASRBE - RATIOMN AT FOR NON COMPHLIACE CHECO K TINT

e 1STUSTRED due o

RS (u AT i!{‘x’x‘)

v by

Field Test
R

L HEES LA SR Ux:f'ﬂk. i
ez\,ersw% cornplonon, PURLICCONTRACT UI) STCTION 3400-

6.3 1 Sole Source  3) In ovder
PURTIC CONTRATT

Fmergency Ropmr F o respond &

H
RTINS

<i|.d wetion in approved by oo fone s vole ol

PPN ii O E 2{,‘&("3 CODE S

fo Ui 1ha ot daton

wl or regue

st Loode Seotus TRIC IR

A4l POSC A ¢

N H o
fo prosent oF nutieate e 08y O

snarent o







